• Bankers Boxes
• Museum Artifacts & Sculpture
• Large Police Evidence
• Military Ready Bags
• Bulk Storage
• Mix Wide-Lok with Standard Shelving
• Mobile Ready Option
• 31 Standard Colors with no VOCs

1800 Series Weight Load Capacity
Manually and Uniformly Loaded Steel Decking
How to Order
Order Closed Uprights*.
 Ex.:       2476CL00  24" x 76¼"       (2 needed for a Starter)
    2476C T00  24" x 76¼"       (1 needed for each Add-on)
Order Beam and Stabilizer Packages.
 The same Beam and Stabilizer Package is used for 1800 Series or 1100 Series.
 Lower Beam Package*
 *For Mobile Ready units you must order a lower beam package as well.
 Part#:         WWDD
Wide-Lok integrates seamlessly with
 Aurora Mobile, Shelving, and Collections Cabinets
WSBP00        Ex.:  54" Width and 24" Depth = 5424WSBP00
 Part#:
WWDDWSBLP00      Ex.:  54" Width and 24" Depth = 5424WSBLP00
Order Steel Decking.
 Check the Load Capacity Chart to select which will work best for your application – 1800 Series or 1100 Series
 1800 Series:      WWDDWSSP00         Ex.:  54" Width and 24" Depth = 5424WSSP00
 1100 Series:      WWDDWSSLDP00     Ex.:  54" Width and 24" Depth = 5424WSSLDP00
1
2
3
Optional Zinc Plated Floor Anchors.
Order 2 per upright. 2 shelving fasteners are supplied but �oor anchors supplied by end user.
4
1100 Series Weight Load Capacity
Manually and Uniformly Loaded Steel Decking
Depth of Unit
Width
54"
60"
66"
72"
78"
84"
90"
96"
24" 26" 30" 32" 36"
1800 LBS
1600 LBS
1600 LBS
1400 LBS
1400 LBS
1200 LBS
1200 LBS
1100 LBS
1600 LBS
1400 LBS
1400 LBS
1200 LBS
1200 LBS
1100 LBS
1600 LBS
1400 LBS
1400 LBS
1200 LBS
1200 LBS
1100 LBS
18"
1800 LBS
15"
1800 LBS
1600 LBS1600 LBS
1800 LBS
1600 LBS
1600 LBS
1400 LBS
1400 LBS
1200 LBS
1200 LBS
1100 LBS
1800 LBS